




Kelas : G : Art & Culture

Prodi : S1 Pariwisata : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

TANGGAL PARAF

PETUGAS

Bab : Art & Culture : An Introduction

Uraian: 1. What is culture 2. What is the connection 

between culture and art 3. Art and Tourism

Bab : The development of Art...

Uraian: 1. The early motive 2. Changes of motives

Bab : Hands on project explanation

Uraian: 1. Written ethnography 2. Visual Ethnography 3. 

Art Project

Bab : Cultural Landscape and The Development of Art

Uraian: 1. Definition of Cultural Landscape 2. Connection 

between Cultural Landscape and Art

Bab : Art as tourism resource

Uraian: 1. Types of art 2. Definition of resource and 

tourism resource

Bab : Art as Tourism Resource II

Uraian: 1. Definition of resource and tourism resource 2. 

Types of tourism resource 3. Culture and art as tourism 

resource

Bab : Art as the major tourism resource

Uraian: 1. Defining cultural resource 2. Defining art as 

cultural resource 3. Culture and art as tourism resource

Bab : UTS Photostory 1. The needs of visual skills in tourism industry

Uraian: 

2. The element of tourism photostory

1. Defining visual ethnography

3. Order of photos, sequences, story, emotion 

and information

2. Enhancing tourism photostory

Bab : Modern Art and Tourism Development

Uraian: 

Bab : The Development of Art in Indonesia I

Uraian: 1. The human migration to Indonesian 

archipelago 2. Austronesian culture

Bab : Types of the Indonesian Art

Uraian: 

1. Audio based

2. Visual based

3. Drawing Based

4. Performances Based

Bab : Art and Culture: From resources to Tourism 

Product

Uraian: 1. Hyerarchy of needs 2. Definition of travel 

needs 3. From travel need to travel action; complexities

Bab : Cultural product and types of tourist

Uraian: 1. Travel motivation to types of tourist 2. 

Popular typification 3. Academic typification

Bab : Contemporary Destination

Uraian: 

Bab : Presentasi Tugas 1 Semester

Uraian: 

SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN

1 8/2/2023

Definiion of art, definition of culture, the direct 

and indirection connection between art and 

tourism. The example of art product as tourism 

resource

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN

3 8/16/2023

1. Developing paper related art and tourism, 2. 

Art and tourism in visual display: photo story and 

movie

2 8/9/2023

The early history of art, the ancient art, 

tradititional art and modern art

5 8/30/2023

4 8/23/2023

1. Cultural landscape is connected to the 

development of cultural characteristics 

determined by a particular physicals environment 

2. Art as a part of culture is shaped by the 

environment 3. The development of the art''''s 

motives; spirituality, cultural identity and 

entertainment in the contemporary culture

7 9/13/2023

1. The example of art as tourism attraction. 2. 

Definition of tourism resource

6 9/6/2023

1. The basic characteristic of resource and 

tourism resource 2. Tangible and intangible 

cultural resource 3. The role of art as tourism 

resource 4. The development of art as tourism 

resource according to; community art vs 

aristocrat art, rural vs urban art

8 9/20/2023

9 9/27/2023

1. Definition of modernity and moxdern art. 2. 

The influence of modernization to the 

development of modern art

11 10/11/2023

1. Indonesian traditional music and song, 2. 

Indonesian painting, 3. Indonesian dance and 

teathre

10 10/4/2023

1. Ancient autronesian art 2. Traditional art in 

Indonesia, 3. The influence of different 

environment in shaping Indonesian traditional art

13 10/25/2023

1. Tourist, backpacker, traveler 2. Allocentric, mid 

centric and pshycocentric

12 10/18/2023

1. Individual Factors; finance, time, phsycological 

factors, skille 2. External environment

15 11/8/2023

14 11/1/2023

1. The development of mdern tourism. 2. The 

role of tourism in shaping of producing art



2/8/2023 10/8/2023 15-08-2023 24-08-2023 30-08-2023 6/9/2023 13-09-2023 20-09-2023 27-09-2023 4/10/2023 11/10/2023 18-10-2023 25-10-2023 1/11/2023 8/11/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 195205 Intan Patmawati L X X X X √ X X √ X X X √ √ √ √ 9 6 40  %

2 195206 Jamalu Lail L X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X 5 10 66.67  %

3 195209 M. Khaerul Fahmi L X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X X X X X √ X 8 7 46.67  %

4 195266 Yosephin Elizabeth Pasaribu M X X X X X √ √ √ √ X √ X X X X 10 5 33.33  %

5 216679 Aisyah Putri Daulay G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ X X √ 3 12 80  %

6 216680 Alfarisi Sultan G √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ X X √ X 4 11 73.33  %

7 216681 Amelia Trisnadewi G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X 3 12 80  %

8 216682 Arga Virka G X √ √ √ X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ X X 5 10 66.67  %

9 216405 Asmara Permata Putri Darmawan G √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

10 216683 Brigita Agnes Enjelita Atiani G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

11 216684 Dafri Weya G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X X 3 12 80  %

12 216686 Diana Noviantika G √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

13 216687 Elizabeth Intan Serliana G √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

14 216688 Fajri Fachru Rozi G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ X X √ X 4 11 73.33  %

15 216689 Febrian Ernawati G X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 3 12 80  %

16 216690 Gratia Leonasraya Dulung G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

17 205889 Gregorius Irza Triyoga Edhitya Sugiyarto G X √ X X √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

18 205927 Hanif Arsya G √ X X X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

19 216691 Herianto Wahyu Triyoga G √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ X X X X 5 10 66.67  %

20 216692 Iqotul Maula G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

21 205929 Irwan Tosofu G X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 15 0 0  %

22 216693 Jonathan Eka Prasetya G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X X √ X X X 6 9 60  %

23 216694 Leny Diah Is Mawati G √ √ √ X X √ X X X √ X X X X X 10 5 33.33  %

24 216695 Maria Avilla Golu Baluk G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

25 216696 Maudy Fatika Rahmawati G √ √ X √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

26 237647 Michael Gideon A X X X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

27 216697 Mohammad Fariza Faiz G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

28 216698 Muhammad Mirzav Silangin G √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

29 216699 Nadila Dwi Cindy Putri G √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X √ 4 11 73.33  %

30 216700 Niken Pratiwi Habeahan G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ X √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

31 216905 Nita Amelia Putri G √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ X X 4 11 73.33  %

32 216701 Nurlela Badaniah G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

33 216702 Quido Alberto Abraham Paru G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

34 216703 Rachel Kezia Assah G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

35 216704 Raisha Ramadani Usman G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

36 216705 Risma Intan Nurhana G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 1 14 93.33  %

37 216706 Rizky Cahya Saputra G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ X X √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

38 216707 Serinova Atanasia Lerem G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

39 216709 Tifanny G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

40 216710 Umbu Nganji Maramba Awang G √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

41 216894 Yustya Anindita Triastuti G X √ X √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X 6 9 60  %

KETERANGAN :

( * ) (√) ( X )

( S ) ( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR : Tanpa ada keterangan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)

KETERANGAN

S I X ∑ %

: Art & Culture

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

(1+2)

No NIM NAMA Klas

TANGGAL PERTEMUAN

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

PRESENSI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KLAS : G S1 Pariwisata MATA KULIAH



No NIM NAMA KELAS NILAI

1 195205 Intan Patmawati L

2 195206 Jamalu Lail L B

3 195209 M. Khaerul Fahmi L

4 195266 Yosephin Elizabeth Pasaribu M

5 216679 Aisyah Putri Daulay G A

6 216680 Alfarisi Sultan G A

7 216681 Amelia Trisnadewi G B

8 216682 Arga Virka G A

9 216405 Asmara Permata Putri Darmawan G A

10 216683 Brigita Agnes Enjelita Atiani G B

11 216684 Dafri Weya G A

12 216686 Diana Noviantika G B

13 216687 Elizabeth Intan Serliana G B

14 216688 Fajri Fachru Rozi G B

15 216689 Febrian Ernawati G B

16 216690 Gratia Leonasraya Dulung G A

17 205889 Gregorius Irza Triyoga Edhitya Sugiyarto G A

18 205927 Hanif Arsya G B

19 216691 Herianto Wahyu Triyoga G B

20 216692 Iqotul Maula G A

21 205929 Irwan Tosofu G

22 216693 Jonathan Eka Prasetya G B

23 216694 Leny Diah Is Mawati G

24 216695 Maria Avilla Golu Baluk G B

25 216696 Maudy Fatika Rahmawati G A

26 237647 Michael Gideon A A

27 216697 Mohammad Fariza Faiz G

28 216698 Muhammad Mirzav Silangin G A

29 216699 Nadila Dwi Cindy Putri G A

30 216700 Niken Pratiwi Habeahan G B

31 216905 Nita Amelia Putri G A

32 216701 Nurlela Badaniah G B

33 216702 Quido Alberto Abraham Paru G

34 216703 Rachel Kezia Assah G B

35 216704 Raisha Ramadani Usman G B

36 216705 Risma Intan Nurhana G B

37 216706 Rizky Cahya Saputra G B

38 216707 Serinova Atanasia Lerem G B

39 216709 Tifanny G A

40 216710 Umbu Nganji Maramba Awang G A

41 216894 Yustya Anindita Triastuti G

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl. Ahmad Yani, Ring Road Timur 52B, Modalan, Banguntapan, Bantul, DIY (55198)

NILAI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KELAS : G S1 Pariwisata MATA KULIAH : Art & Culture


